LK

1-Needle,Unison-feed,Lockstitch Machine
(with Automatic Thread Trimmer)

— A ARBHRAEY ID Y (RYYIFE)

DNU-1541-7

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YA MNITHBIZEBLT

YAMR—=TD#OL, #02 EDOHIR, R—YFO"EZ"DHHESBET I WV,
CHBEROBFIR, EEERL. 01, 25%OKMEIX. B (MM A—NV) 22U ET,
CBEBEMO () 3, MBREHERLTVWATFHRSTHI L EERL T,
AIANR=TYPD————— X, HERTHIZLE2EH®ULET,

I

29350006
No.1312-00




CONTENTS

2] X
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQOUS COVER COMPONENTS . ..ottt 1
S - SASEBER
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .......oovuvuirnii. 3
i - RAPRER
3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONEN TS ...ttt et e e i, 5
SHESERIRIR
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ......coovvvenniin, 7
0 XET - Li% ) BR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. ...ttt ittt e e e 9
3% Y B
6. HOOK SHAFT, & THRED TRIMMER COMPONENTS ...ttt i 11
Sl - S0 BIR
7. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENT S ... ittt e e e e, 13
B85y 2 BR
8. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ...\ttt e e e e e e e e s, 15
HETRIR
9. THREAD RELEASE COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt e e i, 16
5D 3 ORIE
10. KNEE LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt 17
B E TR
11. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ..@vttttirtttn i, 18
T = SENR
12. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS .................. 19
HEI X EIEE (KT ay) B
13. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e 20
DLEE (47 3>) MMk
14. AIR MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ...ttt e i 21
Ty — BB
15. LUBRICATION COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e e i 23
s MBIR
16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . ...ttt e, 25
AV R S— - R R
17. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . ..o\ttt et e e e e e 26
ST THERR
18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONEN TS ...ttt et e e 27
R LB AR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR T S ..ottt ittt e e e e e e e s 28

Rl






REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . SUNE T S aty _
1 214-01757 FACE PLATE ASM. AV1A()3) 1
2 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 PAYY D=12.5 L=4 2
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B b7 hn - B 1
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fac 2y 11/64-40 L=8 6
6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T-MWT V1 1
7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 LIy’ 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 213-32101 WINDOW PLATE PACKING C IpATN 9%y C 1
9 213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C Ip 12 C 1

10 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=8 7

11 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-p M A 1

12 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L7323y 11/64-40 L=11 1

13 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAvYy 1

14 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MALY 1

15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAtY 2

16 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAYY 1

17 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1

18 213-32309 SIDE COVER IIRVHN - 1

19 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa* %3 11/64-40 L=8 1

20 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1

21 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 /7%y 15/64-28 L=9 1

22 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE 1v7v4 1

23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

24 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 17V H4 91 1

25 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 w52y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2

26 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. M7V (23) 1

27 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1NTVI144 (1)

28 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MM A (1)

29 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING LVEANY S AT L WA (1)

30 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 A v3y' D=3.8 H=5.5 @))

31 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 YWH7%Y° 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ARMIN 3 TV F3-29N Y 1

33 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

34 214-10006 THROAT PLATE nN{A 1

35 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A7y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

36 B1112-241-HAO BED SLIDE ASYM. AN ULA )3 1

37 B1112-241-H00 BED SLIDE AN Y44 n

38 Al1111-007-000 SLIDE PLATE SPRING AN YLH N R (1)

39 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 L3533y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)

40 B1103-141-H00 SCALE BASE PLATE ¥ 3-% PP 1

41 SS-7110720~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 72yt 11/64-40 L=17 2

42 214-01302 GASKET 770 58I ¥y 1

43 214-01401 OIL TANK COVER AL VAL 1

44 214-01500 OIL TANK COVER PLATE T7° 3Ry 7500N — 1

45 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=12 6

46 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 3

47 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAYY 1

48 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-§N -3 17t ¥y 1

49 226-19100 CAP N 9V 177 (AMRYFY) 1

50 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP ¥-7" MV 2

51 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=8 2

52 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 73y 11/64-40 L=11 1

53 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 nIXY b 3 D=5.3 1

54 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-Z1-p (23) 1

55 #01 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ty yIat p 1(yan) 1

56 #02 CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tve YyIat h 3(Tav) 1

57 #01  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) M3IA3IFNLY-H(16) 1

58 #02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL etk Fapfy-K(16) 1

59 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7N R-y 1

60 #03 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D MEER) 1

61 #03  213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B I 1AM XY B 1

62 #03  214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F vh* 14F 1

63 #03 214-37306 WINDOW PLATE PACKING F M AREN° 9%y 1

NOTE (¥&2) #01....FOR JAPAN BHA&H
#02, .. .EXCEPT JAPAN HAE%®KRL
#03....0PTIONAL PARTS AT aviRg



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS

Ll - KFYBER

©
I

I




REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ ________1] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S aty _
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT Yy 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL Y9 INIAAN 1
3 214-02102 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fyery 1
4 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FYE VAIAN Yy 1
5 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 9y 0.03
6 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Ve v WLy § 1
7 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK a9y 0.45
8 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
9 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF 925y 1

10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MNF - 25y 1

11 CQ-5050000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.03

12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) YIT{LA{(A) (36MM) 1

13 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2

14 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MA%Y" M8 L=8 2

15 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) YIt2IHA(3.5) 1

16 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 Y 1/4-40 L=8 2

17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YUY yFhAAN 1

18 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.15

19 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. AANAIYINYYVHAA(SR) 1

20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A AAAATVNYTYHAA (1)

21 S5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-30 L=8 )

22 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER FANEPVHATA 1

23 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALI3Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2

24 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZ7 uyyh 1

25 $S-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v539° 1/4-40 L=11 2

26 226-04300 TIMING BELT BLIVF NI 1

27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK YIY I TIVY 9y 1

28 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M2 M6 L=6 2

29 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR Iy ) Yynat 7Yy 1

30 214-02250 FLYWHEEL ASM. N3P AR (S3) 1

31 214-02201 FLYWHEEL VL] €Y

32 5S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

33 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. ARSI W (1)

34 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM, 7" 39h MIYFR 4 B /3 (1)

35 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y59 # % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

36 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t5xy° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

37 214-40474 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. HY yyvrn(r3) 1

38 106-04809 SCREW NYF VR AF-4- MARY 2

39 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 5-7 MYy 1

40 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

41 214-02409 LOWER SHAFT MV 1

42 214-05105 FEED DRIVING CAM ¥ ar 3V 1

43 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

44 236-18200 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM NV VL Lo 1

45 #01  SB-3200006-0A BEARING oy Iy v 1

46 236-18101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH 5 avr AIVRAATAN T 9V 2

47 214-05303 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE NI VAN IV 1

48 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%y* 9/64-40 L=6 2

49 236-18408 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT I ayy AnVa Ay 1

50 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YhL72y* 11/64-40 L=7 1

51 214-02508 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL SRY INIARN I

52 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 M3y 15/64-28 L=T7 1

53 214-02607 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL AT IFHAAN 1

54 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 2

55 214-02607 LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL IRY IHEAAN 1

56 S5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 3%y 15/64-28 L=7 I

57 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B 87 923N B(23) 1

58 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B IRy JX5ANIT B (1)

59 $S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 M2y 1/4-40 L=10 (2)

60 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 A 7YYo 20X42 (1)

61 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Y53y 3/16-28 L=7 2

62 226-23201 SPROCKET WHEEL IHZ7° wyyn( 9.5) 1

63 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L33y 1/4-40 L=11 2

64 #01  SB-3200006-0B BEARING oy VY ooy 1

65 #01  SB-3200006-0C BEARING oy ¥y 9y 1

NOTE (#32)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

BHER &



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
gHETREIBI6R




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART MO, _________ DESCRIPTION _________ LS S aty_
1 B1420-563-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME MYE avh: i 4 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD WX MVE VN2 o P 1
3 $§-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
4 228-14909 FELT Y9y r¥av27zih 1
5 213-38405 NEEDLE BAR W 1
6 B1411-053-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NE -8 1
7 B1412-051-000  FELT NF -8 % 7Ihb 1
8 §$8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YILI%Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
9 213-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK MEF 94y 1

10 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 k533" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
11 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 nY SY3355 160 1
12 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIRIIE OB AN 1
13 $§-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht3%" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
14 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE gy v& A7V H 1
15 $8-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YheI3y* 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
16 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) WESVEVISEZ a2 21¢:)) 1
17 §8-6091022-TP  SCREW (&7 P 2
18 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT W2 VE VIS A 1
19 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM NIF yagh v v 95 1
20 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW AR 2
21 B1410-771-000  STUD ME - 3=V - YTV 1
22 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK W 1
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.05
24 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-p - Y79y ayvir 1
25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL WL NVEVINUM A ) 1
26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL Y SVEVINEMR SIS 1
27 228-14909 FELT Y9y r%av27hh 1
28 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM, NVE 9avh vay7t vy (13) 1
29 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM ME IRy 197 97 (1)
30 $S-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v5%y" 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
31 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT MF YIIN Y 197 95 Tohh (1)
32 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AV (2)



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
P ERE - XY BR

57 64




REE.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO.________._ DESCRIPTION ________ _. RPN R S aty__
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT Ly v S 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM YRV V7T 97 1
3 S$5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL IRV INTAAN 1
5 213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL A{NAIVY JAAN 1
[ 229-04155 WATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASN. VI TRTANIT(IX) T
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Yy IXIAMY (1)
8 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 1=6 (2)
9 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MZ¥ 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
T 728-14909 FELT DDA EVEVELYY Z
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK YI429977 1
13 213-47109 FELT YIRIVY I 72 b 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 FYYIN VL 60 2
15 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B Liapyy: 2 vy B 2
T6 SD-U62070T-SP HTNGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 ¥ V%7 D=5.35 =7 T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MNE 92 % 77H{an 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 k7% b %.5X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER ¥hr7a 1
20 §S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 vAIL73Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
21 BI414-555-000 SCTDE BLOCK NE X ¥ 7VF{an T
22 105-09701 FELT vIm-3 N oy 7Iph 1
23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK YUY 3-p -9v) 1
24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR YIAIVE Y 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM, YIRIIN R IV R - 3 1
A BT468-053-000 WALKT YATVE - AT ¥ T
27 §5-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v53¥° 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE YIRIIN AN 14 1
29 135-14310 ROLLER {b¥)3* aap 1
30 S$S-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v737° 15/64-28 L=19 1
3T SS-TT50740-3P SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 TOE5%Y" 15/64-28 L=T7 T
32 S8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 1
33 213-57561 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. YT Y IV FYIIYRLYF(3) 1
34 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 3% FaT 337 M4 L=8 2
35 GPK-58005000 PLUG COVER 15P 757 hn - 16P 1
36 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAN T
37 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR A¥eh - 1
38 GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG, WHITE Huy 737 yn 15%37 1
39 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. A¥eLk va %(23) 1
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER AYIE V4 % (1)
;)| SS-7TTT0910-TP SCREW T1/64-40 1= 8.5 YLy 11764-40 L=8.5 @8]
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AYrFayeyyy 1
43 B1511-555-000 NUT AYIFI-293Y ) 1
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING ¥z Fagky A 3 1
45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 X vxy D=8 H=4.9 o]
15 IT3-4T151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE AR IRAGFIR(TIT 9) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ARINRA DF18 N R 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A¥I7 Un - 1
49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER VIRANECYISES 5 1
50 5S-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 £33y 9/64-40 L=9 1
51 BI470-241-HOU WALKING FOOT TIXIVTY T
52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW > 1
53 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 M3Y* M5X0.8 L=6 2
54 B1525-241-HAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. r¥r7y 73 1
55 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT A¥eyy (1)
56 T03-37905 "FINGER GUARD . F1a5 MY (§9)
57 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASH. 392" Y A9y A AYA(23) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 9390 30 X YN (1)
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM a9 Y avyt ha [@9)]
60 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING 9T Y0 avy A YAy )7 yYa 1
BT TO7-T500T VERTTCAL ADJUSTING CAN I9T 7 397 FaIe0hA T
62 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN EUNVAR-VU A S 6 0 1 A 1
63 B1526-527-00G SPRING A7y M2 1
64 SS-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM I93 Y any Farkyvy 1
(i3 TO7-15308 PIN ATRVRIT Y iy
67 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 wYHITHE A 1
68 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT I YT Ay AVAVALY ) 1
69 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL PSRN VA MARA Y 1
70 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 9T Y a9y vV 1
71 Z13-3960T UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (&) VIRTYAPIN TE(A) T
72 SM-1050801-SR SCREW M5 L=8 $53y* M5X0,8 L=8 1
73 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) YIAIVAM A 14(B) 1
74 §8-7111120-TP SCREW vALIRY 2
75 107-13501 SPRING HOOK I93° 3 3y ¥ I 33 2
76 TU7-16504 VERTTCAL SHAFT SPRING T I ayy T In F T
77 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW k¥ 7y 338 - 20y 2
78 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Er avty 5 2
79 213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK YIAPIN FhY 1
80 S8S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YALTRYT 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
8T T07-137686 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) YIRTVRAIIE (BF) T
82 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY" 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B Vhyyyre VB 1
84 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B 12224024 ] 2
85 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN VuryVIBYY by 2
36 SH-8050602-TF SCREW W5 L=0 X% W5X0.8 =8 2
87 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) YIA2YIY(B) 1
88 210-48707 HINGE SCREW M2 RS T ) 1
89 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb* XhA7 8 1
90 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) YA79297° 97 (B) 1
9T SH-6U52002-TP = UYA7TFE AL R5X0. 8 L=20 1
92 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT A7V Fankyi s 1
93 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING TR - Y 1



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&Y Bk

35




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRLPTION ________ | I S oy
1 214-05402 FEED BASE rry5 4 1
2 B1604-012-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT A008 4y 1
3 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.14
4 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Uy 4bAY 5 1
5 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MR 1
6 213-64104 FEED ROCKER A7V 195° 1
7 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 wiL73y 11/64-40 L=14 2
8 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT LS VAN 1
9 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL ALINXIVY I AAN 2

10 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
11 B3025-141-H00-A  CONNECTING ARM ThY 2R MR 1
12 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 72y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y9 IZIAMNI T (13) 2
14 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y9y IRIANG (1)
15 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
16 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD MR- 3-N -y 1
17 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 A vxyt D=9 N=7 1
18 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhsrryh 9/32-28 1
19 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE b AFEVAD LTS 1
20 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER A7) Fankyi{74 2
21 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 7Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
22 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK Y Faneyhra v 2
23 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT Y VAN EVASL B s B 2
24 SS-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
25 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT Jrhbide 1
26 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vhLI3Y* 9/64-40 L=6 2
27 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN A7VFageyayyve v 1
28 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ATy 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
29 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD A7V Faneyoy i 1
30 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 vy D=8 H=4 1
31 213-37605 SPRING A7VFareYAL LN IR R 1
32 213-38009 SPRING HOOK EYN YN by 1
33 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 9%y 11/64-40 L=16 2
34 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A b VAN VAT 1
35 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 uyhs7HE Ab 1
36 213-36805 FEED DIAL A A7 1Yh A 1
37 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 3%y 3/16-28 L=18 1
38 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AIVFAvEeyRy” 1
39 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING (M 1
40 110-52701 PIN VAR EVAY AV 1
41 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7VFIYRIE YN X 1
42 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. AMEIVI VI (23) 1
43 213-36607 FEED LINK A{NXIYY Y 1
44 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN TAYA A-p -YVy by (1)
45 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1yy (0.04)
46 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MA2Y* M5X0.8 L=6 (1)
47 213-36706 FEED ROD A A9 ayh A 1
48 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN VSRS VAL N4 AR 1
49 228-14909 FELT V7Y %3927 chp 1
50 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 v3y D=10 H=8 1
51 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ YN -3ty 1
52 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7Zb9% D=12 W=10 73 1
53 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 Z3ZMF D=12 W=10 (1)
54 S$S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
55 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 E}y 427 9 1
56 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ 282N - 1
57 SS-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 729 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
58 213-78203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW AN 7A97° 97 B vRY 1
59 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 b7¥ H 2 6.5X13X0.8 1
60 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrIyh 15/64-28 1
61 214-10204 FEED DOG (4%2.5) A2UN (4%2.5) 1
62 #01  214-10402 FEED DOG (2.6%2.2) A7IN (2.6%2.2) 1
63 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA* 2y 1/8-44 L=6 2

NOTE (¥3#%&)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

-10 -

A7 a v



6. HOOK SHAFT, & THRED TRIMMER COMPONENTS
£k - KUY BMR

65 PR 86

—11 -




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. SR A A Qty _
1 214-03506 HOOK SHAFT Ny 1
2 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK ayy 0.1
3 214-03803 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING,FRONT VAP ARYS )] 1
4 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 A2y 16/64-28 L=8 1
5 B1155-141-H00 FELT ¥2927xhh 1
[ 21107804 FELT SUPPORT VEL S 3 2 T
7 #01 214-04207 HOOK SHAFT GEAR C B 2Ny WNC 1
8 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAFY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
9 B1803-141-H00 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE IR VI AN 1

10 S$-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAXY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
T 2I4-16607  THREAD TRINHER CAN VAR T
12 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PARY" M6 L=8 1
13 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 M2 K6 L=6 1
14 D1830-241-EA0 HOOK ASM. bARES 1
15 D9117-141-E00 BOBBIN AR R Y 1
T8 DI837-T4T-EAU BUBBIN CASE ASK. AN WE T
17 D2455-141-E00 RING ¥h Yy 2
18 D2454-141-E00 BEARING MY apany 19k 2
19 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 Ch* apAy 18.5 1
20 D2415-241-E00-A MOVING KNIFE BASE MFIAZE 1 1
2T D2423-Z4T-E00 WOVING KNTFE BTV XX T
22 S$S8-2090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 IRy 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
23 214-16300 CONNECTING LINK WAFVARL AV h9V vy 1
24 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 2 vy D=5 H=3 2
25 214-15906 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARIN 99 ) 1
A} 2T4-T5708 KNTFE DRIVING SHAFT ARN, FRONT RATE 9T T ¥ IT U7 T
27 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uYRI73H% bh M5X0.8 L=12 1
28 214-16102 SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AZID 9 INIAIN 1
29 $S-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA3¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
30 214-16201 SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ARTN 9Y I9ImARE 1
3T SS-BIGIT50-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%7 15/64-28 L=10.5 T
32 #01 214-04306 HOOK SHAFT GEAR D BT 7 N AD 1
33 CS-1001012-TH THRUST COLLAR AIAMY 1
34 S$5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MARY 1/4-40 L=5 2
35 214-15807 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARM, REAR ARID WY 2297 95 1
36 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=1Z uYRT7FE BF WGX0.8 L=12 T
37 214-16003 CONNECTING LINK RAZIN I IV VIV YY) 1
38 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW V2 VANARL I S S 2
39 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK NNy 1
40 135-15606 SPRING AME) &7 IhA XD IN R 1
4T 214-15500 CAN DRIVING BRACKET F 2NN T
42 D2445-141-E00 SCREW A AMEY JN DR 4 PARY A 1
43 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 A3y 11/64-40 L=3.2 1
44 214-15609 CAM DRIVING SHAFT BN 9y ) 1

45 CS-080081A-SH THRUST HOLDER ASM. D=8 W=8 A5A0Y D=8 W=8 73 1

15 CS-08008T16-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7AN97 D=8 W=8 (99

47 S$S5-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 M2 11/64-40 L=3.2 (2)

48 214-15401 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING SHAFT IS VIS 1

49 D2431-141-E00 CAN FOLLOWER b 151174 1

50 D2432-141-E00 CAM ROLLER BAn-3 1
51 D2444-T4T-E00 HINGE SCREW B0 F 75T T
52 D2434-141-E00-A CAM FOLLOWER SHAFT MATROT-3 ) 1
53 D2435-141-E00-A SPRING FAIN 995 A R 1
54 D2439-141-E00 THRUST COLLAR BTN 997" A" R0y 1
55 $S-6090670-TP SCREW _9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
56 NS-5660430-SP NOT— 1/2-40 ) W7V 174-40 T
57 214-15302 THREAD TRIMMER BAS FISDINE 1
58 S$5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 £33y 15/64-28 L=14 4
59 214-16409 STOPPER PLATE ASM. ALY ] 1
60 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL332Y' 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
(i3 SS-B15T920-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 557 15/64-28 =17 T
62 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhr1Y 16/64-28 1
63 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EINTUN X FI-2IRT 1
64 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhr3vh 11/64-40 1
65 214-15005 SOLENOID {rEIV 4N 1
66 Z14-15104 “SOLENOTD INSTALLING PLATE VTV 545 1
67 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 2
68 214-15203 SOLENOID ARM AZZA N2 1
69 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vALI2Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
70 B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD 2% 4 an 1
71 D2423-245-E00 CAN ROLLER ARN HEIGTTT T
72 214-16706 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE ARTIFaeIRy” & 4 1
73 $S-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 €53y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
74 D2443-241-E00 ADJUSTING SCREW AATIFIVEY Y 1
75 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 9739 1/8-44 1
76 Z214-03704 ER FHAEYT i
77 $S-6111620-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 v53y° 11/64-40 L=16 1

78 D2424-241-E00 COUNTER KNIFE 374 A% 1

79 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YAL33y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

80 SS-1080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ¥$73y 1/8-44 L=6 1

8T D2429-241-E00 UPPER T) YINFVT N & T

82 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v5% 4 3 4.5X8X0.5 1

83 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 VALY 11/64-40 L= 4 1

84 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 293- #3-¥93Y 1

85 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 Y 11/64-40 1

86 T37-00703 RUBBER HINGE TR T

87 #01 214-04009 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A BT I ARA 1

88 #01 214-04108 HOOK SHAFT GEAR B FAMARA YA A 4] 1

NOTE (##2) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS MR

-12 -



| —
|

|

|

Un
g

28 |

e Ny
i

7. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS

E BNy 7 Bk

~-13 ~



REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____ 1] DESCRIPTION. _________._ [ S S Qty _
1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER MAAD )M o I
2 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oyhryEE Wb 2
3 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 eI B R I %90 M6 2
4 213-48602. CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VL b v 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 oyhrIvN M6 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE e VAN T
7 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IWLI3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ w20y 1
9 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2" V3y D=8 H=4 1

10 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YA 15/64-28 1

11 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 2 y3y D=8 H=3.5 2

12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ 280y r(1) 1

13 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 whL53y 3/16-28 L=7 1

14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION UN =N 3% 1

15 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 135-15606 SPRING AM%) ¥ 3pd BV IN R 1

17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION X YIAI0N - N RBS 1

18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NIIUN - APIN 1

19 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IheIRy 11/64-40 L=18 1

20 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION Abb -1 1

21 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER Y79 1

22 213-48859 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. RYFN IIILIF(ID73) 1

23 D1680-141-EA0  TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. RIFN IIIL9F(I3) (1

24 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 7090 ppn - (1)

25 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v Vavash (2)

26 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NIV 14P (D

27 FA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIVIn YL 60 (1)

28 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE A49FNIIr14 (n

29 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IVLIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

30 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v3% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 2

31 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING SVVE N y¥y 1

-14-—



8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

AR
e
24-25:26 ;
I 19
| Q 17
I
} @\0
I
23
0
|
I
I
I
| 4
~
~
~
~
~
REF. N0 NOTE _ PARTNO, = DESCRIPTION —____ ___._ LS S S Qty _
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. AhFavy(23) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. AN avy(hyay) (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AUV FT ) (1)
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING YIRS (1)
5 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. AMMIN 3 TV )3 (1)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT NSEESEED §))
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A {hahAL V(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 3-3%5 (4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M Fayyaty (2)
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) {MF3-y N3 (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {N3-3%5 BLFVM A (2)
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE IMFayyYvs (71) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 414MFa-9F - A (1)
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE LAEESZAN £ UM v (2)
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 44F {MIYIN F (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT x4 1 {havy Pk [§))
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 4R A (1)
18 $S-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YARY 9/64-40 L=7 (n
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 & vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh73yh 11/64-40 (1)
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 2 44F AMI-IN - TVH (1)
22 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN Al VYA S 1
24 #01  213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR ARINAEYF O 1
25 #01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR AD2RR AYF - 1
26 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR ANINARTR Y 1
NOTE (#3i) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIRER S

- 15—



9. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS
P2 DBk

T

©

~
7,
(SY
-\

8
6

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _  PAREHOe s DESCRIETI ON-_0 L0, L I (A ay
1 214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YVIAN bIIF4R 1
2 S$-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID ANIRAYY I 1
4 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TRy 11/64-40 L=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 t5¥ ¥ % 3.7X8X1 1
6 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE LY 2-3F0 A2 2
K 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR ADINAF § 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING 7 Wy 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 61737 M4 1
10 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 64777 M4 1
11 NM-7040062-SB NUT M4 nyAr770F9h M4 1

—-16 -



10. KNEE LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
& £ ITBER

1 214-06053 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT ASM. ey 7y 2(93) 1
2 214-06004 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT ey Tr Yy (N
3 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN ey Ty ey (n
4 214-05808 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK vy TE N 3 1
5 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyHs7#% b M5X0.8 L=16 1
6 214-05907 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT SPRING eF TN 3 1
7 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 & vy D=4.5 H=4 1
8 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 M3y 1
9 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 uyA7+yh M5X0.8 132 1
10 214-05709 KNEE LIFTER ARM ey T 95 1
11 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyA77 7% Wk M6X0.8 L=16 1
12 214-05600 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE (S W EL ] 1
13 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 2 vy D=7.94 H=4.5 1
14 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 A v3y D=7 H=4.5 1
15 213-43355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. e 75 Fa(r3) 1
16 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyh77 7% b M6 L=25 2
17 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. Ly 7r Y% 5 (%) 1
18 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT e} 75 Y% 5 (1)
19 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING ¥ IFY 0 AIN (n
20 $8-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YALI3Y 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
71 229-32453 BRACKET ASN, ¥ TFEFY ANIYIYT (U%) 1
22 229-32404 BRACKET (SN2 AN VL Ub (0
23 229-34707 SCREW L¥ TFAFY IRIY YT IARY” (2)
24 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. Ly 7748(23) 1
25 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyhzE vh M6 L=12 1))
26 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER eF TrUN - D
27 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER L TFLERN - N
28 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ¥ 7F4AT A (1)
29 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE ey 7744 (n
30 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ TR (N

-17 -



11. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TRE S HERMR

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. AbeyY9F(I3) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. AbYENIIIA £ (29T ) N
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL. 1Y%y 20597 9) )]
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMEBAY 2 (592 ) (1)
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER AMYEUN - (1)
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE TP 7% {7avei{d m
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AHIA 3 (D
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I aght Y -5 vy (2)
9 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 3 M9(7 5¥7) (1)
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION LA (1)
TT BIT48-555-000 SPRING T F-0) C YN % [@9)
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* 4 Ay (1)
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ej Ab3Y 6 eV
14 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy (1
15 $S-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YALI3Y" 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
16 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 53y 9/64-40 L=5 [€9)
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 1hv¥Faey1h (¢))]
18 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t53y" 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL PASE S o2l A 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 b3y M5X0.8 L=6 2
21 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 15057 14 T
22 $5-6090620-TP SCREW L33y 1
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. SRNTVF(I3) 1
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE SRLDTIFAVIIIE 4 (1)
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE 4 {47 AbFI-I8 - TV (1)
76 NS-61T0310-3P NUT 11/64-40 WAL 11764-40 )]
27 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {hFa9In 3 (1)
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {bF3-y ¥5 (2)
29 213-78708 THREAD TENSION POST & {FM IV Y (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {bfayy b (1
31 SH-6040800-5P SCREW 13732 )
32 225-38706 PACKING AbYENIPIE AN 9%y 1

- 18 —



12. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
HEWX EJRE (X 7vay) Bk

iy
ST

I
|
|
I
I
I
|
24 :
/“‘@ |
22 :
|
L
23 | G
13 | 2 o
| <P
|
I
|
|
|
I
_____________ I
REF.NO_ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. == DESCRIPTION . LR T Qty _
1 PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER I7YIVA 1
2 SM-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 oyhy7HE M 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IVVR LYEYRY 1
4 NM-6080001-SE - NUT M8 oyh23yh M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A ¥ N YAETE LA -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B N 9ttIys Un -B 1
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nyh273% M M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 . SHAFT ARV S A LA N A 1
10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW bk 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) IYR 2574 (IX) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) YYvE Z74(yym) 1
13 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 YVEZ3Y" D=5.1 L=40 2
14 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v5%y" 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) 1
16 HX-0029500-0A  WIRE MARK(2) 74%-v-7(2) 1
17 #01 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MIIIF291Y-N(16) 1
18 #02  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e b Faviy-A(16) 1
19 GAK-A14040D0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. A¥I7Y ¥ Z1YFB(23) 1
20 GAK-A14040B0 KNEE SWITCH B ASM. v¥ 21Y¥B(73) (1)
21 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T002 4Y¥F ¥ 95 (T002) 6
22 MAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AYE Y 44 (T002) (2)
23 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¥5%y* 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
24 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L2y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

NOTE (ix32)

#01....FOR JAPAN
#02. .. .EXCEPT JAPAN

-19 —

H AL 4R
HEER<



13.DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS
DLEE (A7vav) Bk

-920 —

1 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
2 PA-3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER e 1
3 SM-6044002-TP SCREW nyhr7HE hh 2
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW SR =LYrYEY 1
5 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyhrFyh M8 1
6 214-38502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK T Y avr )y 1
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW VAL VANARLIE % Vi 1
8 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 43y D=6 H=4.5 1
9 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER WY ayy YA -% 1

10 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v73y° 11/64-40 L=16 2
11 214-38700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT 93y vy Yy 1
12 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #A° 3}y 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW vk 1
14 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 75 1
15 HX-0029500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) y4%-v-7(4) 1
16 214-42553 5RANGE SWITCH ASM. S5LYA4y#(73) 1
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER ALIFIN - (1)
18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE 4yFENT YMIYER 4 (N
19 214-43551 5RANGE SWITCH CIRCUIT ASM. SLYZLyFEN VA(3) (1)
20 214-42900 KEY TOP A ¥-pby7° A (1)
21 214-43007 KEY TOP B ¥-pby7° B (1)
22 214-43106 KEY TOP C ¥-by7 C (1
23 214-43205 KEY TOP D ¥-by7° D (n
24 214-43809 KEY TOP F ¥-b7 F (1
25 HX-0035400-0N SPACER AN —% (4)
76 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyh7Fyh M3X0.5 172 [€))]
27 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 ¥ 0 3% FA 23V M3 L=6 (4)



14.AIR MECHANISM COMPONENTS

T — B

-91 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ _______._ DESCRIPTION __________. LS T Qty _ _
1 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. I7-hvr4(73) 1
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7408 V¥ 2b-4 (1)
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 24979% FA (TN ) (1)
4 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 24979% 5B (Ih) (1n
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% (1)
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER ey §))
7 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE S APARNIN VL 2P (D
8 GAK-A17040A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YWILN M AT (23) (1)
9 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 757 1/8 n

10 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (0.18)
11 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fi-7° (1.3)
12 GAK-A17050A0 CORD ASM. a-pr (73) (1)
13 HX-0012300-00  CABLE CLIP b-7 0 2097 (1)
14 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA* 23y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
15 SM-4032501-SB. SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L=25 (2)
16 SM-4061001-SB_ SCREW M6 L=10 FAT 23T M6 L=10 (2)
17 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEs2Y"  D=4.8 L=25 4

18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 3

19 #01 GAK-A2301BA0 AIR APPARATUS B ASM. I7-Y9¥B(73) 1

20 GAK-A2302BA0 SOLENOID B ASM. § ¥ & YB(73) (1)
21 GAK-A2302B00 SOLENOID B 7YY A YB (1)
22 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74979% 5B (i) (n
23 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE Y YIVFa-7 (1)
24 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE L'V A-3H AR (1
25 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vV A-3HN A (3)
26 M9638-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER VY7 ZININ 12P @)
27 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P #{Ov7° 57 In (1)
28 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-7° (3)
29 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74¥-v-7(1) (2)
30 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74¥-v-7(2) (2)
31 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) (2)
32 #01 GAK-A23030A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TLMR=-V¥ 2b-R(J3) 1

33 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR TMR-V¥ ab-& (1)
34 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE V¥ abA-NYI1R (1)
35 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (1)
36 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 24979% FA (TWEF ) (1)
37 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7° (1)
38 #01 SK-3415001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=50 Y73y D=4,1 L=50 4

39 #01 SK-3482501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 N3y D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (7:&2)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

—-92 —

FdTa vEE,



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Rerie AR

- 93 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS T SR aty_ |
1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-MyVay7Ih (23)LU-1510 1
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-AhYYav7rhhA (D
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-AhyV 297k hB (1)
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT PV VUEUYES AN (1)
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. JINMFL(I3) 1
6 213-46309 FELT ISR ES (N
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT VALY VL AWEALS (1
8 213-46408 FELT bA¥ava7ehh (1)
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708S VIR VR 60 (2)

10 $S-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L3y 11/64-40 L=4,3 1
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE YIEIVLE 914 1
12 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IILSFy 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYee vak yney 1
15 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT FvE v¥avayohh 1
17 $S-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-h%av27chh 1
19 B1412-051-000  FELT ME -2 % 71h 1
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy : 0.1
21 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE YRV F1-7° 0.16
22 214-07507 OIL TANK A ¥ ay7 77 SAVIA 1
23 214-07606 OIL TANK B 3 ay7 77 38v7B 1
24 214-07705 FELT Y av7 77 SRV 7L 2
25 SS-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L5%y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
26 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER N X ESVEVELAS 32 1
27 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 9T Y ayy AVEVA{7hh 1
28 SS-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Wbty 3/16-28 L=7 1
29 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.25

~924 —



16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
A M AN— - WEZITBIR

1 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. .(RIGHT) AN - (3% )23 1
2 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) AT AN -(3%) n
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE AN -5 a4 (N
4 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AN -(RAY) 1
5 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 1
6 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 L73y" 15/64-28 L=30 2
7 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A AN - YFaY A 1
8 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y35y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
9 SS-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MA%Y 11/64-40 1=6.5 1
10 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) A UMAN -C(JEYaY )73 1
11 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A NN -C(JEYaY) (1)
12 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 WEr2y D=4.8 L=25 (2)
13 214-13000 OIL RESERVOIR 77995 1
14 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 73% 1
15 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN J7" 3¢ v 1
16 B8111-220-000  WASHER IR N R 1
17 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 77" 53% ATV 1
18 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Ihaxy M3X0.5 L=14 4
19 WP-0320501-SC ~ WASHER M3 Li¥ b % 3.2X7X0.5 4
20 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77" TRXPARY N vy 8
21 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 YAy M3X0.5 12 4
22 105-39906 SET NAIL MAZ¥ 6
23 MAV-02130000 EDGING iy 1

- 95 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SRILTHEBR

I
I
I
| 20
I
| |
N ]
I |
| | I
| |
|| I
|| I
[ |
(. I
I I
| I
[ I
] I
b I
| C I
| | ) |
L I
R I
_________________________________ |
..................................................... [N S (R i A
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFVIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AFFTVR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AhvEYTE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hR%97Y 37933y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1M 9%95y 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v533Y° M6 L=15 2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVAFE YRR (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FANY T M7 e e A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 4595 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE (Y1) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT MR % 5 6]
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* I3y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsyh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AMFE 9 (TR) (1
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER »3F ¥ X 5.1%9,2X1.3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyH7+Ye M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyh73yh M16X1.5 132 (D
19 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 e5% ¥ 3 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. M5 AVTYH 95 )3 1

- 26 —



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

-927 -

B A%
|
—=
(a2l 181 (1<d1]
5
Tl
.
RN S—10 5
| |
L___|
RF,NO_NE BTN, DESCRIPTION € v AL ay
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. YAMVAVINEVARCUES) 1
2 229-33006 »SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b AN -(8 1) 1
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3-7°F AN F(¥3-) 1
4 DI9117-141-E00 BOBBIN 5050 M A 1
5 #01 D9118-555-B00 PLASTIC COVER -7 € o-hn - 1
6 MDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) 7 7V 2%4WN0. 2(700CC) 1
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 77" 9% I3 1
8 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. IN =2y (43) 1
9 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
10 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION h-7" 7933y 4
11 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION M-7" ¥H13° A 4
NOTE (7*3d) #01. .. .EXCEPT JAPAN BA %K<



NUMEIRICA AL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X H_NO _ 8% H N0 _ B% NO X H N0

AI111-007-000 2 38 | CM-3002000-01 2 58 | GAK-29010000 22 22 | SB-3200006-0A 4 45

A3216-001-00A 18 9 | CM-3002000-01 19 18 | GAK-29011000 22 5 | SB-3200006-0B 4 64

CM-3002001-A1 2 56 | GAK-29011000 22 35 | SB-3200006-0C 4 65

BT-0500300-EA 24 21 | CM-3002001-01 2 55 | GAK-29016000 22 6 | SD-0380551-SL 2 30

BT-0600401-EB 22 10 | CQ-2000000-00 12 2 | GBC-02621000 8 38 | SD-0450401-SP 17 7

BT-0600401-EB 22 11 | €Q-2020000-00 4 5 | GHP-03511000 22 9 | SD-0470281-SP 15 19

BT-0600401-EB 22 28 | CQ-2020000-00 4 18 | GPK-58005000 8 35 | SD-0500301-SP 12 24

BT-0600401-EB 22 37 | CQ-2020000-00 6 23 SD-0600403-TP 12 38

B1103-141-HO0 2 40 | CQ-2020000-00 10 3 | HK-0346101-40 14 26 | SD-0600403-TP 20 7

B1112-241-HAO 2 36 | CQ-2020000-00 10 45 | HK-0346400-0B 14 25 | SD-0600452-TP 20 8

B1112-241-HO0 2 37 | CQ-2020000-00 24 13 | HX-0012300-0A 2 50 | SD-0640701-SP 8 16

B1129-051-000 2 24 | CQ-2020000-00 24 15 | HX-0012300-0A 4 39 | SD-0700451-TP 17 14

B1132-521-000 2 29 | CQ-2020000-00 24 20 | HX-0012300-00 22 13 | SD-0720331-SP 19 &

B1148-555-000 18 11 | CQ-2520000-00 24 29 [ HX-0029500-0A 19 16 | SD-0790451-SP 17 13

B1155-141-HO0 12 5 | CQ-3030000-00 4 7 | HX-0029500-0A 22 30 | SD-0800352-SP 14 11

B1203-512-000 4 29 | CQ-5050000-00 4 11 | HX-0029500-0B 22 31 | SD-0800402-TP 10 30

B1210-051-000 4 10 | CS-080081A-SH 12 45 [ HX-0029500-0C 20 15 | SD-0800402-TP 14 9

B1410-771-000 6 21 | CS-0800816-SH 12 46 | HX-0029500-00 19 15 | SD-0800481-SP 8 45

B1411-053-000 6 6 | CS-1001012-TH 12 33 | HX-0029500-00 22 29 | SD-0900701-TP 10 17

B1412-051-000 6 7 | CS-1201010-SH 10 52 | HX-0035400-ON 20 25 | SD-1000801-SH 10 50

B1412-051-000 24 19 | CS-1201011-SH 10 53 SK-3415001-SE 22 38

B1414-232-000 6 22 MAT-80230T00 19 22 | SK-3482500-SC 22 17

B1414-555-000 8 17 | D1680-141-EA0 14 23 | MAT-80231T00 19 21 | SK-3482500-SC 25 12

B1414-555-000 8 21 | D1830-241-EA0 12 14 | MAT-81126T00 14 24 | SK-3482501-SE 22 39

B1418-761-000 10 44 | D1837-141-EA0 12 16 | MAV-02130000 25 23 | SK-3514000-SC 19 13

B1420-563-000 6 1 | D2112-555-B00 2 11 | MC-3720016-00 6 11 | SL-4030631-SC 20 27

B1437-051-000 6 24 | D2415-241-E00-A 12 20 | MC-3720016-02 27 9 | SL-4030691-SC 22 14

B1462-053-000 8 47 | D2423-241-E00 12 21 | MDF-RX2700C0 27 6 | SL-4040881-SC 8 34

B1465-053-000 8 23 | D2423-245-E00 12 71 | M4007-110-0AA 4 33 | SM-1050801-SR 8 72

B1466-563-000 8 24 | D2424-241-E00 12 78 | M4007-110-0AB 4 34 | SM-3031401-SE 25 18

B1467-053-0A0 8 25 | D2429-241-E00 12 81 | M9638-110-000 22 26 | SM-4032501-SB 22 15

B1467-563-000 6 12 | D2431-141-E00 12 49 SM-4051405-SE 26 12

B1468-053-000 8 26 | D2432-141-E00 12 50 | NM-6030001-SC 20 26 | SM-4061001-SB 22 16

B1470-241-H00 8 61 | D2434-141-E00-A 12 52 | NM-6030001-SC 25 21 | SM-6040800-SP 18 31

B1471-241-H00 8 52 | D2435-141-E00-A 12 53 | NM-6040001-SN 16 9 | SM-6044002-TP 20 3

B1501-241-HO0 8 37 | D2439-141-E00 12 54 | NM-6040001-SN 16 10 | SM-6051002-TP 19 8

B1502-246-000 8 44 | D2443-241-E00 12 74 | NM-6050001-SD 17 9 | SM-6051202-TP 12 27

B1510-155-000 8 93 | D2444-141-E00 12 51 | NM-6050001-SE 26 13 | SM-6051202-TP 12 36

B1511-555-000 8 43 | D2445-141-E00 12 42 | NM-6050001-SE 26 17 | SM-6051402-TP 8 67

B1625-241-HA0 8 54 | D2454-141-E00 12 18 | NM-6060003-SC 14 5 | SM-6051602-TP 17 5

B1525-241-H00 = 8 55 | D2455-141-E00 . 12 17 | NM-6080001-SE 19 4 | SM-6051602-TP 17 11

B1526-527-006 8 63 | D3162-555-B00 15 21 | NM-6080721-SE 20 5 | SM-6052002-TP 8 91

B1529-890-00C-A 18 7 | D3162-555-BO0 18 25 | NM-6160511-SE 26 18 | SM-6061602-TP 14 2

B1604-012-000-A 10 2 | D3168-555-HOB 18 27 | NM-7040062-SB 16 11 | SM-6061610-SC 26 6

B1649-161-000 12 63 | D6028-555-BOA 22 27 | NS-6080210-SP 12 75 | SM-6061802-TP 10 35

B1803-141-HO0 12 9 | D6042-555-B00 22 24 | NS-6110310-SP 15 20 | SM-6062502-TP 17 16

B1834-512-000-A 12 84 | D6043-555-B00 16 6 | NS-6110310-SP 18 26 | SM-6082002-TP 18 2

B1906-051-000 4 6 | D6043-555-B00 22 25 | NS-6110420-SP 12 64 | SM-8050502-TP 10 5

B2714-761-000 12 39 | D8232-241-E00 25 7 | NS-6110530-SP 12 85 | SM-8050602-TP 8 53

B3016-141-HO0 8 15 | D9117-141-E00 12 15 | NS-6150310-SP 10 60 | SM-8050602-TP 8 86

B3025-141-H00-A 10 11 | D9117-141-E00 27 4 | NS-6150310-SP 12 62 | SM-8050602-TP 18 20

B3031-141-HO0 12 70 | D9118-555-B00 27 5 | NS-6150430-SP 14 10 | SM-8050612-TP 10 46

B3120-125-000 15 11 NS-6660430-SP 12 56 | SM-8062502-TP 17 8

B3125-012-000 15 6 | EA-9500B00-00 8 14 | NS-6680320-SP 10 18 | SM-8060602-TP 4 28

B3126-012-000 15 8 | FA-9500B00-00 14 27 SM-8060612-TP 12 13

B3128-520-000 15 4 | EA-9500B00-00 24 9 | PA-3201502-00 14 1 | SM-8060812-TP 12 12

B3129-526-000 15 10 | EA-9500B01-00 6 32 | PA-3202001-00 20 2 | SM-8080802-TP 6 20

B3134-521-000 15 17 | EA-9500B01-00 8 36 | PA-4001501-00 19 1. | SM-8080812-TP 4 14

B3137-527-0A0 15 5 | EA-9500B01-00 22 18 | PJ-3010651-04 14 20 | SM-9061203-SE 17 25

B3138-512-000 2 32 PJ-3040651-02 19 10 | SS-1080620-SP 12 80

B3205-210-000 18 10 | GAK-A1401000 22 7 | PJ-3040651-02 20 13 | SS-2090620-SP 12 22

B3214-047-000 18 28 | GAK-A14040B0 19 20 | PS-0600502-KP 15 23 | SS-2090710-TP 2 25

B3309-704-0A0 26 20 | GAK-A14040D0 19 19 | PX-0151010-00 14 21 | SS-2090710-TP 2 31

B3416-552-000 8 77 | GAK-A1503000 22 23 | PX-0151010-00 20 14 | SS-2110920-TP 2 35

B3428-521-000 17 19 | GAK-A17040A0 22 8 $S-3090610-SP 24 17

B8111-220-000 25 16 | GAK-A17050A0 22 12 | RC-0560711-KP 18 12 | $5-3090710-TP 15 18

B8112-220-000 25 17 | GAK-A2301BA0 22 19 | RC-1850001-KP 12 19 | SS-4080620-TP 10 63

B8202-205-000 25 14 | GAK-A2302BA0 22 20 | RE-0500000-KO 8 78 | SS-4110815-SP 2 5

B8206-012-000 27 10 | GAK-A2302B00 22 21 | RE-0500000-K0 18 13 | SS-4110815-SP 2 10

B8209-012-000 27 11 | GAK-A23030A0 22 32 | RE-0500711-KP 10 4 | SS-4110815-SP 2 19

B9113-012-000 27 3 | GAK-A2303000 22 33 | RE-0800000-KO 8 89 | $5-4110815-SP 2 5l

BO121-012-0A0 27 7 | GAK-A2304000 22 34 | RE-0900000-KO 10 55 | SS-4110815-SP 4 40

B9121-012-000 25 15 | GAK-29007000 22 2 | RO-0922702-00 10 39 | SS-4110815-SP 20 12

GAK-29009000 22 3 | RO-0922702-00 18 14 | SS-4111216-SP 2 2

CM-3002000-B1 2 57 | GAK-29009000 22 36 SS-4111215-SP 2 45

CM-3002000-B1 19 17 | GAK-29010000 22 4 | SB-1200002-00 4 60 | SS-4120615-SP 14 15

- 98 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS L]l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H N % H_NO R H N % " NO
S§-56090610-SP 2 23 | SS-8150710-SP 8 32 107-55205 26 11 213-41607 8§ 65
SS-5110740-TP 25 9 | SS-8150710-TP 4 52 107-55254 26 10 213-41904 8§ 4
$8-6060210-SP 2 39 | SS-8150710-TP 4 56 107-74305 8 .58 213-42605 17 3
SS-6090520-SP 18 16 | SS-8150822-TP 4 8 107-74354 8 57 213-43108 17 26
$S-6090620-TP 18 22 | SS-8150822-TP 4 13 107-74404 8 59 213-43157 17 24
S8-6090670-TP 4 48 | 8S-8150822-TP 4 32 110-09909 10 38 213-43355 17 15
S§-6090670-TP 12 55 | SS-8150822-TP 10 24 110-45101 15 15 213-45707 24 2
S§-6090910-TP 8 50 | SS-8150822-TP 12 4 110-52701 10 40 213-45756 24 1
§§-6091022-TP 6 17 | SS-8160822-TP 12 10 110-72402 16 16 213-45806 24 3
S§8-6110480-SP 24 10 | SS-8151150-TP 4 43 110-72402 18 30 213-45905 24 4
SS-6110620-TP 10 57 | SS-81511560-TP 6 3 111-00500 14 18 213-46002 24 18
S$8-6110630-TP 8 64 | SS-8151150-TP 10 10 119-56802 156 12 213-46101 24 26
SS-6110810-TP 18 - 18 | S§8-8151150-TP 12 29 1365-14310 8 29 213-46200 24 27
S$8-6111010-SP 24 25 | SS-8151150-TP 12 31 135-15606 12 40 213-46309 24 6
$S-6111010-TP 12 73 | SS-8660512-TP 12 34 135-156606 14 16 213-46358 24 5
$S-6111140-SP 2 12 | $S-8660610-TP 8 8 137-00703 12 86 213-46408 24 8
$S-6111140-SP 2 52 | S§-8660610-TP 10 15 145-12503 18 17 213-46507 24 7
$S-6111210-SP 4 36 | SS-8660610-TP 10 54 179-12106 2 28 213-47000 24 14
S8-6111610-SP 10 33 | SS-8660610-TP 12 8§ 213-47109 8 13
SS8-6111610-SP 20 10 | SS-8660612-TP 4 b4 210-48707 8 88 213-47208 24 16
S§S-6111620-SP 12 77 | SS-8660612-TP 8 3 213-31301 2 4 213-47406 6 31
SS-6121610-TP 10 12 | SS-8660810-TP 4 16 213-31608 2 20 213-48206 156 24
S8-6121860-SP 10 37 | SS-8660810-TP 4 21 213-31905 2 9 213-48503 14 6
SS-6151040-SP 19 14 | SS5-8660810-TP 8 82 213-32002 2 6l 213-48602 14 4
88-6161220-SP 19 23 | SS5-8661030-SP 4 b9 213-32101 2 8 213-48701 14 8
S§-6151440-SP 12 58 213-32309 2 18 213-48800 14 28
S8-6151440-SP 25 5 | TA-0550604-RO 2 13 213-32507 4 12 213-48859 14 22
S§-6151780-SP 8 27 | TA-0750704-RO 2 15 213-32705 4 1 213-48909 2 60
SS-6151920-SP 8 30 | TA-0750704-RO 8 10 213-33000 4 2 213-49105 14 31
S§S-6151920-SP 12 61 | TA-1050504-R0 2 14 213-33109 4 17 213-51002 25 3
SS-61652440-SP 6 30 | TA-1050504-RO 217 213-36300 10 51 213-51101 25 2
| S§-6153040-SP 25 6 | TA-1050504-RO 2 46 213-36508 4 20 213-51150 25 1
8S-6661110-SP 4 25 | TA-1050504-RO 2 47 213-36557 4 19 213-51200 256 4
SS-6661110-SP 4 63 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 3 213-36607 10 43 213-53008 4 22
SS-7080510-TP 6 10 | TA-1250504-RO 2 16 213-36656 10 42 213-55706 18 24
SS-7080510-TP 12 79 213-36706 10 47 213-557565 18 23
$S-7090510-SP 17 20 | WP-0320501-SC 25 19 213-36805 10 36 213-55805 2 22
$§-7090520-TP 2 33 | WP-0371016-SD 16 b 213-37209 10 34 213-55904 2 6
§§-7090610-SP 10 26 | WP-0450000-SD 12 82 213-37308 10 29 213-56308 19 11
S§-7090910-SP 6 8 [ WP-0450801-SD 4 35 213-37407 10 22 213-56407 19 12
SS-7090910-TP 10 28 | WP-0501016-SD 14 30 213-37506 10 19 213-56506 19 3
SS-7091410-SP 18 156 | WP-0501046-SC 8 18 213-37605 10 31 213-56605 19 6
$S-7110410-SP 12 83 | WP-0641601-SD 14 3 213-37704 10 20 213-56704 19 9
S§-7110510-SP 8 20 | WP-0650876-SD 10 59 213-37803 8 92 213-56803 19 7
SS-7110510-SP 24 12 | WP-1702600-SO 26 19 213-37803 10 23 213-57561 8§ 33
$S-7110670-SP 16 4 | WS-0510002-KN 26 16 213-37902 10 27 213-57959 18 3
SS-7110710-SP 4 23 | WT-0530002-KS 2 53 213-38009 10 32 213-57967 18 1
SS-7110710-SP 12 67 213-38207 10 48 213-63106 16 3
SS-7110720-SP 2 41 100-04109 2 59 213-38306 10 25 213-64104 10 6
$S-7110740-TP 4 50 101-20004 14 17 213-38405 6 5 213-78203 10 58
$§-7110830-SP 6 15 101-24204 15 13 213-38504 6 9 213-78302 8§ b5
$S-7110830-SP 8 80 102-01200 2 48 213-38603 6 16 213-78302 10 9
SS-7110840-SP 14 29 102-05201 10 16 213-38702 6 14 213-78708 18 29 |
SS-7110840-SP 20 1 103-20109 15 3 213-38801 6 19 214-01302 2 42
SS-7110840-SP 25 8 103-21107 156 25 213-38900 6 18 214-01401 2 43
SS-7110910-8P 12 69 103-37906 8 56 213-39007 6 29 214-01500 2 44
88-7110910-TP 6 13 105-02300 18 21 213-39056 6 28 214-01757 2 1
SS-7110910-TP 8 41 105-09701 8 22 213-39106 4 9 214-02102 4 3
$S-7110910-TP 10 21 105-39906 25 22 213-39205 6 26 214-02201 4 31
SS-7110910-TP 12 60 106-04809 4 38 213-39304 6 25 214-02250 4 30
SS-7110910-TP 15 22 106-18304 18 8 213-39502 4 156 214-02300 4 27
SS-7110910-TP 16 2 107-04807 18 19 213-39601 8 11 214-02409 4 4]
SS-7111120-TP 8 T4 107-13501 8 175 213-39700 8 13 214-02508 4 5]
SS-7111410-SP 19 24 107-13766 8 81 213-39809 8 179 214-02607 4 b3
SS-7111410-TP 10 7 107-13808 8 83 213-39908 8 12 214-02607 4 65
SS-7111810-SP 14 19 107-14202 8 170 213-40005 8 87 214-03506 12 1
SS-7120760-SP 4 61 107-14509 8 84 213-40302 8 90 214-03704 12 176
S8-7120760-SP 14 13 107-14608 8 85 213-40401 8 1 214-03803 123
SS-7120760-SP 24 28 107-15001 8 6l 213-40500 8 2 214-04009 12 87
SS-7150740~SP 8§ 31 107-15100 8 60 213-40708 24 11 214-04108 12 88
§S-7150910-TP 2 21 107-156308 8 66 213-40807 8 19 214-04207 127
SS-7151210-Sp 14 7 107-15704 8 62 213-40906 8 42 214-04306 12 32
SS-7621040-SP 2 17 107-16504 8 76 213-41003 8 40 214-05105 4 42
SS-8110320-SP 12 43 107-18203 8 69 213-41062 8 39 214-05204 6 2
SS-8110320-SP 12 47 107-41106 15 14 213-41161 8 46 214-05303 4 47
$8-8150710-SP 8 9 107-48101 25 20 213-41508 8 68 214-05402 10 1

-99 —




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS ]l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L H N0 % H_ N & H__NO 2% H N

214-05600 17 12 | 228-14909 6 4

214-05709 17 10 | 228-14909 6 27

214-05808 17 4 228-14909 8 11

214-05907 17 6 | 228-14909 10 49

214-06004 17 2 | 228-63203 17 18

214-06053 17 1 228-63252 17 17

214-06103 8 48 | 229-04106 8 7

214-06509 8 28 | 229-04106 10 14

214-06608 8 49 | 229-04155 8 6

214-07507 24 22 | 229-04155 10 13

214-07606 24 23 | 229-12109 10 41

214-07705 24 24 | 229-30309 26 14

214-07804 12 6 | 229-30358 26 1

214-08505 227 229-30408 26 10

214-08554 2 26 229-30507 26 9

214-10006 2 34 | 229-30705 26 7

214-10204 10 61 229-30804 26 5

214-10402 10 62 | 229-30903 26 4

214-13000 25 13 229-31000 26 3

214-13158 27 1 229-31109 26 2

214-13257 27 8 | 229-31208 26 15

214-15005 12 65 | 229-31307 26 11

214-15104 12 66 229-31406 26 8

214-15203 12 68 | 229-32404 17 22

214-156302 12 57 | 229-32453 17 21

214-15401 12 48 | 229-33006 27 2

214-15500 12 41 229-34202 17 29

214-15609 12 44 | 229-34301 17 30

214-15708 12 26 229-34400 17 28

214-15807 12 35 | 229-34509 17 27

214-15906 12 25 | 229-34707 17 23

214-16003 12 37 | 229-51552 2 b4

214-16102 12 28 | 230-06406 16 26

214-16201 12 30 | 231-05554 22 1

214-16300 12 23 236-18101 4 46

214-16409 12 59 | 236-18200 4 44

214-16607 12 11 236-18408 4 49

214-16706 12 72 236-36202 18 b

214-37207 2 62

214-37306 2 63

214-38403 20 4

214-38502 20 6

214-38601 20 9

214-38700 20 11

214-40474 4 37

214-41050 15 2

214-41068 15 1

214-41209 16 7

214-41308 16 8

214-41407 16 1

214-42553 20 16

214-42603 20 17

214-42702 20 18

214-42900 20 20

214-43007 20 21

214-43106 20 22

214-43205 20 23

214-43551 20 19

214-43809 20 24

225-37658 18 2

226-381561 18 4

225-38409 18 6

225-38706 18 32

226-04300 4 26

226-04904 4 24

226-05406 4 4

226-09408 10 8

226-10505 10 56

226-11602 4 658

226-11651 4 57

226-17906 15 9

226-18201 15 7

226-19100 2 49

226-23201 4 62

226-56003 14 14

226-56102 14 12

- 30 -




o JLEKKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright ©) 2001 JUK! CORP.
FRONBERETTER, AET5 L
ERIELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #R&xt

T182-8655 RR EPaR#h = sABI8-2-1 R

TEL. 03-3480-1111({X3%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(4' 1 ¥v 1 V)
HWLAKSD, THEMIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

KDY YA NIERRROLOFELKEETIENHYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
XZOA—=Y YR MK, 2001578 REOHMKERTERLLLOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2001.

2001. 8. Printedin Japan (E)






